

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION) ✓
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD ✓
 FRIDAY, THE EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER TWO THOUSAND AND
 TWENTY FOUR ✓

:PRESENT: ✓

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE N.V.SHRAVAN KUMAR ✓
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 2191 OF 2024 ✓

Between:

1. Khaleel Ullah Sharief, S/o Late Mohad.Manzoor Shareef, Aged about 65 years, Occ. business, R/o H.No.20-5-177, Shalibanda, Hyderabad. ✓
2. Inayathullah Sharief, S/o Khaleel ullah Shareef, Aged 36 years, Occ. Business ✓
3. Sanaullah Sharief, S/o Khaleel Sharief, Aged about .34 years, Occ. Business, Rep. by the natural father-Cum G.P.A Holeder, Khaleel Ullah Shareef, S/o late Mohd.Manzoor Shareef , aged 65 years, Occ. Business, R/o H.No.20-5-177, Shalibanda, Hyderabad.TG ✓

Petitioners ✓

AND

1. Mohmmad Abdul Hafeez, Occ. The then Sub Registrar(Gandipet) O/o The Sub Registrar, Zaheerabad, Medak District. 502318 ✓
2. Pitla Ravinder Rao, S/o P.Anjaiah, aged about 52 years, Occ. Business, R/o H.No.8-2-684/ 165, Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad ✓

Respondents ✓

WHEREAS the petitioners have presented the Contempt Case under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971, through their Counsel Sri G.Chandrsekhar Reddy, praying the High Court to issue summons on the Respondents herein, for willfully disobeying the orders passed in IA.No.1 of 2023in W.P.No.21844 of 2023, dated 16-08-2023 and to punish the Respondents herein for willfully disobeying the Court orders; ✓

AND WHEREAS the said case coming on for orders as to admission on this day and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein, and upon hearing the arguments of Sri G.Chandrsekhar Reddy, Advocate for the petitioner, the Court made the following ✓

ORDER:

Notice before admission.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Stamps and Registration takes notice on respondent No.1 and seeks time to file counter.

Issue notice to respondent No.2

List on 29.11.2024.

You namely:

Pitla Ravinder Rao, S/o P.Anjaiah, aged about 52 years, Occ. Business, R/o H.No.8-2-684/ 165, Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad ✓

be and hereby are directed to show cause, either appearing in person or through Advocate, duly instructed on 29-11-2024, to which date the case stands posted for hearing, failing which the said case will be heard and determined ex-parte.

//TRUE COPY//

**SD/- M.RAMANA KRISHNA
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad (BY Spl. Messenger in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on the Respondent 2 and to return to this Court before 29-11-2024) ✓
2. Pitla Ravinder Rao, S/o P.Anjaiah, aged about 52 years, Occ. Business, R/o H.No.8-2-684/ 165, Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad (by RPAD along with a copy of petition and affidavit) ✓
3. One spare copy ✓

HIGH COURT

NVSKJ

DATED:08/11/2024

POST ON 29/11/2024

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CC.NO.2191 OF 2024

