

FORM-I
NOTICE FOR APPEARANCE IN PERSON AFTER ADMISSION
(SEE RULE 18)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD
(Original Jurisdiction)

MONDAY, THE TWENTY SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:
THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE N.V.SHRAVAN KUMAR

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 2191 OF 2024

Between:

1. Khaleel Ullah Sharief, S/o. Late Mohad. Manzoor Shareef, Aged about 65 years, Occ: Business, R/o. H.No.20-5-177, Shalibanda, Hyderabad.
2. Inayathullah Sharief, S/o. Khaleel ullah Shareef, Aged 36 years, Occ: Business
3. Sanaullah Sharieef, S/o. Khaleel Sharief, Aged about 34 years, Occ: Business, Rep. by the natural father-cum G.P.A Holder, Khaleel Ullah Shareef, S/o. late Mohd. Manzoor Shareef, aged 65 years, Occ: Business, R/o. H.No.20-5-177, Shalibanda, Hyderabad.TG

Petitioners

AND

1. Mohmmad Abdul Hafeez, Occ: The then Sub Registrar (Gandipet), O/o. The Sub Registrar, Zaheerabad, Medak District. 502318
2. Pitla Ravinder Rao, S/o. P.Anjaiah, aged about 52 years, Occ: Business, R/o. H.No.8-2-684/ 165, Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad

Respondents

To

1. Mohmmad Abdul Hafeez, Occ: The then Sub Registrar (Gandipet), O/o. The Sub Registrar, Zaheerabad, Medak District. 502318
2. Pitla Ravinder Rao, S/o. P.Anjaiah, aged about 52 years, Occ: Business, R/o. H.No.8-2-684/ 165, Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad

WHEREAS your attendance is necessary to answer the charge under Sections 10 to 12 of Contempt of Courts Act; viz; for willfully disobeying the orders passed in IA.No.1 of 2023 in W.P.No.21844 of 2023, dated 16-08-2023;

Therefore, you, viz;

1. Mohmmad Abdul Hafeez, Occ: The then Sub Registrar (Gandipet), O/o. The Sub Registrar, Zaheerabad, Medak District. 502318
2. Pitla Ravinder Rao, S/o. P.Anjaiah, aged about 52 years, Occ: Business, R/o. H.No.8-2-684/ 165, Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad

are hereby required to appear in person before the High Court for the State of Telangana, at Hyderabad on 10.02.2025 at 10.30 a.m and show cause as to why you shall not be punished or other appropriate order be not passed against you for contempt of the orders of the High Court for the State of Telangana, at Hyderabad;

You shall attend the High Court for the State of Telangana, at Hyderabad in person on 10-02-2025 at 10.30 a.m and shall continue to attend the High Court on all days thereafter to which date the case against you stands adjourned, and until final orders are passed on the charge against you.

Herein fail not.



DEPUTY REGISTRAR

To

1. The District Judge, Sangareddy District, at Sangareddy. (BY RPAD in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on Respondent No.1 and to return to this Court before 10.02.2025)
2. The Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad. (BY SPL. MESSENGER in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on Respondent No.2 and to return to this Court before 10.02.2025)
3. Mohmmad Abdul Hafeez, Occ: The then Sub Registrar (Gandipet), O/o. The Sub Registrar, Zaheerabad, Medak District. 502318
4. Pitla Ravinder Rao, S/o. P.Anjaiah, aged about 52 years, Occ: Business, R/o. H.No.8-2-684/ 165, Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad (Addressees 3 & 4 BY RPAD along with a copy of petition and affidavit)
5. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

NVSK,J

DATE: 27-01-2025

NOTE: POST ON 10-02-2025

NOTICE TO RESPONDENTS
FOR APPEARANCE

ORDER

C.C. NO. 2191 OF 2024

