

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.C. No.2191 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	10.02.2025	<u>NVSK, J</u> Pursuant to the order dated 27.01.2025, the respondent No.1, the then Sub-Registrar (Gandipet) is present before this Court and his further presence is hereby dispensed with. The respondent No.2 is not present before this Court and the learned counsel appearing on his behalf would submit that the 2nd respondent will present tomorrow. In view of the above, the Registry is directed to list the matter on 11.02.2025 under the same caption. LSK NVSK, J	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE